

GAHC010028342026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5103/2024

MD. ABDUL JALIL AND 2 ORS.
S/O- MD. FAZAL HAQUE
R/O- VILL.- MOHGHULI
P.O. - SHALMARA
P.S. NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787052
ARABIC TEACHER OF BORNAHORONI HIGH SCHOOL LAKHIMPUR.

2: TAMIJUR RAHMAN
S/O- CHATI MOHHAMED RAHMAN
R/O- KHOLAGURI
P.O. HOMARATHAN
P.S. BIHUPARA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM-784161
ARABIC TEACHER OF SANKARDEV ADARSHA VIDYAPEETH HIGH
SCHOOL
LAKHIMPUR.

3: MD. ABUNASER WAHID
S/O- TOHOR UDIN
R/O- VILL.- DHARMAPUR BLOCK
P.O. KUTUHPUR
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ARABIC TEACHER OF PABHA CHARIALI HIGH MADRASSA SCHOOL
LAKHIMPUR.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787001.

5:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE BORNAHORONI HIGH SCHOOL
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001.

6:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE SANKARDEV ADARSHA VIDYAPEETH HIGH
SCHOOL
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001.

7:THE HEAD MASTER OF THE PABHA CHARIALI HIGH MADRASA SCHOOL
LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787001.

Advocate for : MRS A BUJARBARUAH
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

18/02/2026

In view of the order passed today in the connected I.A. (Civil) No. 432/2026, permitting the petitioner to implead "**The District Scrutiny Committee, Lakhimpur**

District, represented by its Chairman, the Deputy Commissioner, Lakhimpur, Assam, Pin-787001” as respondent No. 8, herein, the petitioner to file an amended cause title.

The Registry having already corrected the numbering of the respondents in the present proceedings, more particularly, the respondent Nos. 6, 7 & 8 as respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 7, the petitioner while filing the amended cause title shall reflect the said position.

The amended cause title be filed within 2 (two) working days from today.

Ms. K Phukan, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No. 8.

However, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve requisite extra copies of the writ petition to Ms. Phukan, learned Government Advocate.

Ms. Phukan, learned Government Advocate shall complete her instructions in the meanwhile.

Registry shall list this matter again after 4 (four) weeks, on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant